. Mesa Council Chambers
Clty Of Mesa 57 East 1st Street
-_\
mesa-az
Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: 21-0040
Type: Contract Status: Agenda Ready
In control: City Council

On agenda: 1/11/2021

Title: Dollar-Limit Increase to the Term Contracts for Solid Waste Disposal, Recyclable Material Processing,
and Vegetative Waste Processing Services as requested by the Environmental Management and
Sustainability Department (Citywide)
The contracts allow for annual Consumer Price Index increases, according to specified indexes in the
contracts. This year, the Index increases were between 1.18% and 1.22%. The requested dollar-limit
increase is to provide for the anticipated growth in the upcoming year and for the increased Index.
The contracts cover all solid waste disposal, recyclable material processing, and vegetative waste
processing services.
The Environmental Management and Sustainability Department and Purchasing recommend
authorizing contract amendments reflecting a dollar-limit increase of $220,000 to the multi-vendor
master agreement, from $9,430,000 to $9,650,000, based on the estimated usage with annual
Consumer Price Index increase.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Dollar-Limit Increase to the Term Contracts for Solid Waste Disposal, Recyclable Material
Processing, and Vegetative Waste Processing Services as requested by the Environmental
Management and Sustainability Department (Citywide)

The contracts allow for annual Consumer Price Index increases, according to specified indexes in the
contracts. This year, the Index increases were between 1.18% and 1.22%. The requested dollar-
limit increase is to provide for the anticipated growth in the upcoming year and for the increased
Index. The contracts cover all solid waste disposal, recyclable material processing, and vegetative
waste processing services.

The Environmental Management and Sustainability Department and Purchasing recommend
authorizing contract amendments reflecting a dollar-limit increase of $220,000 to the multi-vendor
master agreement, from $9,430,000 to $9,650,000, based on the estimated usage with annual
Consumer Price Index increase.

City of Mesa Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/7/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

